Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 28% 30% 36% 21% 32% 28% 25% 31% 28% 24% 24% 36%
Off on the wrong track 60% 59% 58% 61% 54% 58% 65% 58% 60% 62% 72% 41%
Not sure 12% 11% 6% 18% 14% 15% 10% 10% 12% 14% 3% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (764) (484) (516) (196) (189) (404)  (211)  (685)  (117) (107) (91)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 28% 12% 22% 56% 10% 50% 24% 31% 35% 23% 31% 31% 25%
Off on the wrong track 60% 78% 65% 31% 82% 35% 66% 56% 54% 59% 59% 59% 62%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 13% 8% 15% 10% 14% 10% 18% 10% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (327) (425) (248) (302) (251) (412) (309) (169) (186) (188) (378) (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 30% 25% 22% 12% 20% 26% 34% 28% 7% 18% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 15% 22% 17% 19% 26% 17% 16% 22% 13% 14% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 12% 18% 13% % 8% 9% 11% 14% 27%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 38% 43% 42% 35% 44% 41% 39% 57% 51% 22%
Not sure 5% 2% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 1% 3% 12% 2% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (764) (484) (516) (196)  (189)  (404)  (211)  (685)  (117) (107) (91)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 23% 4% 14% 58% 3% 64% 22% 24% 26% 18% 25% 29% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 7% 22% 29% 4% 24% 18% 20% 20% 24% 20% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 17% 3% 8% 5% 12% 11% 10% 13% 6% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 41% 74% 38% 9% 81% 5% 41% 40% 42% 42% 44% 36% 44%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 1% 4% 1% 7% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (327) (425) (248)  (302)  (251) (412 (309) (169) (186) (188) (378)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 29% 26% 26% 19% 20% 30% 31% 26% * 43% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 57% 62% 55% 66% 50% 63% 58% 58% * 54% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 14% 12% 18% 15% 30% % 11% 16% * 4% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (393) (309) (207) (186) (55) (80) (163) (95) (298) (25) (41) (29)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 9% 12% 38% * 34% 32% 24% 14% 21% 24% 31% 25%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 52% 70% 52% * 55% 53% 62% 61% 72% 60% 54% 55%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 39% 18% 10% * 11% 15% 13% 25% 7% 16% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (393) (31) (152) (210) (18) (224) (152) (127) (68) (68) (66) (157) (102)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 57% 48% 50% 43% 47% 55% 49% 48% 70% 44% 29%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 36% 40% 40% 41% 43% 37% 38% 43% 29% 29% 51%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 8% 12% 11% 16% 10% 8% 13% 9% 1% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (550) (434) (256) (294) (122) (98) (219) (111) (360) (83) (61) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 63% 38% 21% 64% * 46% 48% 54% 54% 47% 52% 42%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 29% 47% 61% 32% * 40% 45% 34% 37% 46% 37% 41%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 8% 14% 17% 4% * 14% 7% 12% 9% 7% 11% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (550) (286) (234) (30) (278) (21) (230) (171) (96) (108) (109) (201) (132)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Democrats and Biden didn’t even mention the Anarchists, Agitators, Looters and so called 'Peaceful
Protesters’ at their Convention. They will allow rampant crime, just as they do in Portland. If they ask us, as they must do, we will end crime in

their Democrat run cities, FAST!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 26% 17% 7% 12% 27% 37% 26% 6% 17% 13%
Good 10% 10% 8% 12% 14% 10% 9% 8% 10% 3% 8% 18%
OK 23% 14% 26% 20% 31% 30% 18% 12% 21% 23% 21% 35%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 17% 22% 17% 13% 10% 13% 20% 25% 17%
Terrible 31% 36% 26% 35% 25% 30% 34% 32% 31% 47% 28% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (749) (475) (503) (192) (186) (394) (206) (677) (108) (104) (89)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 48% 0% 60% 20% 23% 21% 20% 21% 25% 18%
Good 10% 4% 7% 20% 3% 17% 8% 12% 11% 15% 6% 10% 10%
OK 23% 9% 32% 22% 9% 14% 27% 20% 16% 20% 25% 24% 20%
Bad 15% 24% 16% 5% 22% 4% 15% 13% 17% 15% 15% 14% 18%
Terrible 31% 60% 27% 5% 66% 5% 30% 33% 35% 30% 34% 27% 34%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (978)  (320)  (413)  (245)  (294)  (249) (403) (304) (162) (181) (185) (367)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Democrats Hate that | called for Big Pharma to match the lowest prescription drug prices in the World by

using a FAVORED NATIONS CLAUSE. Prices will plunge!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 24% 21% 8% 16% 27% 38% 28% 4% 18% 18%
Good 13% 13% 13% 13% 17% 17% 11% 8% 13% 8% 8% 22%
OK 24% 17% 27% 22% 25% 38% 22% 14% 24% 27% 21% 26%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 28% 9% 14% 16% 12% 21% 31% 19%
Terrible 24% 27% 21% 27% 22% 21% 27% 24% 23% 40% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (748) (473) (506) (188) (188) (395) (208) (674) (114) (106) (85)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 6% 16% 51% 3% 63% 21% 23% 25% 20% 24% 25% 20%
Good 13% 5% 12% 23% 6% 18% 11% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 11%
OK 24% 19% 32% 18% 16% 15% 25% 27% 21% 29% 23% 25% 22%
Bad 16% 23% 19% 4% 26% 1% 20% 12% 10% 13% 15% 15% 20%
Terrible 24% 48% 20% 4% 50% 3% 23% 25% 28% 24% 25% 22% 27%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (319)  (414) (246)  (296) (249) (404) (304) (164) (183) (181) (370)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5C. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Pledge of Allegiance - RNC Day 4 https://t.co/’XVQNptQZoQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 25% 27% 7% 17% 32% 45% 32% 9% 16% 15%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 16% 14% 6% 13% 12% 4% 6% 23%
OK 33% 25% 31% 35% 34% 42% 33% 22% 31% 33% 44% 35%
Bad 11% 10% 12% 11% 25% 5% 9% 6% 8% 21% 20% 8%
Terrible 19% 21% 20% 18% 18% 22% 20% 14% 17% 33% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (748) (475) (506) (192) (185) (397) (207) (674) (115) (103) (89)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 5% 21% 55% 5% 67% 23% 31% 21% 22% 24% 30% 25%
Good 11% 6% 11% 19% 7% 15% 11% 11% 16% 14% 9% 11% 12%
OK 33% 32% 42% 20% 32% 16% 40% 25% 34% 35% 40% 31% 27%
Bad 11% 19% 11% 3% 17% 0% 10% 13% 6% 9% 9% 13% 13%
Terrible 19% 39% 15% 3% 39% 2% 17% 21% 23% 20% 19% 15% 23%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981)  (319)  (415)  (247) (294) (247) (408) (302) (164) (180) (185) (371)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Franklin Graham RNC clip https://t.co/O0HdfZPC7JZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 19% 10% 15% 28% 35% 27% 7% 24% 14%
Good 10% 12% 7% 14% 12% 13% 5% 15% 12% % 6% 11%
OK 28% 19% 28% 29% 32% 35% 28% 17% 27% 26% 25% 47%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 15% 22% 11% 14% 12% 12% 19% 28% 9%
Terrible 24% 26% 25% 23% 23% 26% 25% 21% 23% 40% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (747) (470) (505) (193) (185) (392) (205) (671) (112) (103) (89)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 19% 50% 1% 60% 21% 24% 19% 19% 20% 27% 21%
Good 10% 6% 10% 17% 4% 19% 9% 9% 19% 17% 7% 9% 11%
OK 28% 21% 35% 25% 23% 15% 35% 27% 19% 26% 31% 31% 24%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 5% 24% 4% 14% 13% 13% 15% 16% 13% 16%
Terrible 24% 47% 21% 3% 48% 2% 21% 27% 30% 23% 26% 20% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (975)  (317)  (418)  (240)  (295)  (246)  (397) (304) (166) (181) (180) (369)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Kevin McCarthy RNC clip https://t.co/bOKIM8PwxB
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 22% 19% 6% 14% 26% 33% 25% 5% 15% 15%
Good 14% 13% 15% 13% 19% 18% 9% 13% 15% 4% 15% 23%
OK 27% 19% 27% 28% 34% 33% 26% 18% 25% 30% 31% 39%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 17% 21% 10% 13% 13% 12% 23% 21% %
Terrible 24% 27% 25% 23% 20% 26% 26% 23% 24% 38% 19% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (754) (477) (510) (194) (188) (397) (208) (678) (115) (104) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 16% 46% 2% 57% 17% 26% 18% 15% 19% 25% 17%
Good 14% 7% 14% 24% 4% 22% 12% 12% 25% 20% 10% 13% 16%
OK 27% 20% 36% 21% 19% 17% 33% 26% 18% 24% 28% 29% 27%
Bad 14% 23% 13% 6% 25% 1% 15% 13% 9% 15% 15% 12% 15%
Terrible 24% 48% 22% 3% 50% 3% 23% 24% 30% 25% 27% 21% 26%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (987)  (320)  (422)  (245)  (295)  (248)  (408) (305) (166) (183) (185) (372)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Ja’Ron Smith RNC clip https://t.co/1AmAEaSnYO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 6% 13% 26% 37% 26% 5% 17% 16%
Good 13% 13% 11% 15% 17% 15% 9% 12% 13% 7% 8% 25%
OK 27% 20% 28% 26% 29% 37% 26% 15% 27% 23% 23% 35%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 20% 20% 11% 19% 19% 16% 24% 26% 11%
Terrible 22% 22% 23% 20% 27% 23% 20% 17% 18% 41% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (752) (474) (507) (192) (186) (397) (206) (673) (115) (104) (89)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 18% 46% 2% 57% 18% 24% 19% 15% 19% 26% 20%
Good 13% % 9% 25% 7% 20% 9% 12% 23% 26% 10% 11% 8%
OK 27% 21% 34% 22% 17% 19% 33% 24% 23% 25% 27% 28% 27%
Bad 17% 26% 20% 3% 34% 2% 18% 17% 11% 16% 19% 14% 23%
Terrible 22% 44% 18% 3% 41% 3% 21% 23% 24% 19% 24% 21% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (981)  (318)  (418)  (245)  (295)  (251) (403) (302) (167) (182) (182) (372)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5G. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Jeff Van Drew RNC clip https://t.co/BX40JWALKg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 4% 14% 25% 35% 24% 5% 17% 13%
Good 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11% 14% 4% 5% 12%
OK 27% 18% 27% 27% 37% 35% 25% 10% 25% 25% 26% 46%
Bad 18% 19% 17% 19% 24% 12% 17% 21% 15% 29% 23% 17%
Terrible 24% 26% 24% 24% 25% 24% 24% 23% 22% 3% 29% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (750) (472) (510) (193) (189) (395) (205) (673) (115) (104) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 16% 45% 1% 56% 16% 24% 18% 16% 17% 24% 19%
Good 11% 5% 8% 23% 3% 23% 9% 12% 17% 18% 9% 12% %
OK 27% 18% 36% 22% 15% 15% 34% 22% 18% 24% 30% 28% 25%
Bad 18% 29% 18% % 32% 5% 18% 18% 22% 19% 20% 16% 19%
Terrible 24% 45% 22% 3% 49% 2% 23% 24% 25% 22% 25% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (982)  (318) (422)  (242) (291) (248) (404) (303) (167) (182) (183) (374)  (243)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Stacia Brightmon RNC clip https://t.co/aPQiHgn5hq
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 24% 20% 7% 13% 27% 39% 26% 5% 22% 15%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 17% 8% 9% 14% 3% 5% 16%
OK 30% 23% 28% 32% 35% 40% 26% 20% 29% 35% 23% 43%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 23% 8% 16% 16% 12% 23% 28% 17%
Terrible 20% 23% 22% 19% 20% 22% 22% 15% 19% 34% 22% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (746) (473) (505) (194) (185) (397) (202) (668) (115) (104) (91)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 18% 49% 2% 60% 19% 25% 20% 20% 16% 26% 22%
Good 12% % 9% 22% 5% 19% 8% 12% 22% 17% 12% 10% 10%
OK 30% 23% 38% 25% 25% 15% 36% 28% 22% 25% 35% 33% 25%
Bad 16% 28% 17% 1% 27% 3% 17% 15% 12% 18% 16% 13% 19%
Terrible 20% 39% 19% 2% 41% 3% 19% 20% 24% 19% 21% 18% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (978)  (318)  (417)  (243)  (293)  (247) (405) (299) (166) (179) (181) (373)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

51. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Dan Scavino RNC clip https://t.co/hA1efjjehk

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 22% 15% 5% 12% 24% 29% 22% 5% 15% 15%
Good 13% 15% 11% 14% 11% 13% 11% 17% 14% 6% 5% 19%
OK 28% 18% 27% 29% 35% 38% 24% 15% 27% 25% 26% 39%
Bad 18% 18% 18% 18% 27% 11% 17% 18% 15% 29% 27% 15%
Terrible 23% 26% 23% 24% 22% 25% 24% 22% 22% 35% 28% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (749) (473) (506) (193) (185) (397) (204) (668) (117) (104) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 15% 41% 2% 51% 14% 21% 16% 15% 17% 22% 16%
Good 13% 5% 9% 27% 5% 26% 11% 14% 15% 19% 10% 14% 9%
OK 28% 19% 36% 24% 14% 17% 34% 20% 28% 29% 30% 26% 28%
Bad 18% 28% 20% 3% 32% 2% 19% 19% 11% 18% 20% 17% 18%
Terrible 23% 45% 20% 5% 48% 4% 21% 25% 30% 19% 24% 21% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979)  (320) (419)  (240) (297) (245) (404) (300) (167) (180) (183) (374)  (242)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Mitch McConnell RNC clip https://t.co/kZBd1IWL8O
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 15% 7% 12% 21% 27% 20% 9% 11% 13%
Good 14% 14% 13% 15% 17% 14% 12% 14% 16% 4% 10% 18%
OK 25% 17% 25% 25% 30% 35% 22% 13% 24% 21% 21% 41%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 18% 22% 9% 18% 10% 11% 21% 29% 13%
Terrible 29% 35% 31% 28% 24% 31% 28% 36% 29% 44% 29% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (750) (479) (503) (193) (185) (400) (204) (670) (117) (106) (89)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 16% 36% 0% 46% 15% 20% 14% 14% 14% 23% 14%
Good 14% 4% 11% 29% 4% 25% 11% 15% 15% 25% 10% 14% 9%
OK 25% 16% 31% 23% 11% 21% 30% 20% 26% 23% 28% 24% 25%
Bad 15%  22%  16% 5% 22% 3% 17% 13% 7% 14% 17% 14%  14%
Terrible 29% 56% 26% 6% 62% 6% 26% 32% 38% 25% 32% 25% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (321)  (418)  (243)  (296)  (247)  (408) (300) (168) (181) (183) (375)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — President Trump solving problems video https://t.co/RAUKRzEW9e
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 25% 21% 18% 5% 12% 26% 32% 24% 3% 16% 14%
Good 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 18% 9% 14% 15% 9% 6% 19%
OK 25% 16% 24% 26% 30% 33% 24% 14% 24% 25% 24% 37%
Bad 16% 16% 16% 16% 26% 10% 16% 12% 12% 26% 30% 14%
Terrible 26% 29% 25% 26% 24% 26% 25% 28% 25% 3% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (757) (480) (510) (193) (188) (404) (205) (678) (117) (105) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 14% 48% 1% 56% 18% 19% 19% 15% 17% 23% 19%
Good 14% 7% 11% 25% 5% 21% 10% 18% 15% 18% 11% 17% 8%
OK 25% 18% 34% 19% 14% 15% 31% 21% 21% 26% 24% 25% 26%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 3% 27% 3% 15% 16% 14% 14% 20% 14% 16%
Terrible 26% 48% 24% 4% 53% 4% 25% 25% 31% 27% 28% 21% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (324)  (423)  (243)  (300)  (247)  (409) (307) (167) (183) (187) (376)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5L. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Dana White RNC clip https://t.co/IxOL4hF3LP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 19% 16% 3% 10% 23% 31% 21% 4% 16% 13%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 11% 14% 5% 5% 11%
OK 28% 19% 27% 28% 37% 35% 23% 17% 25% 33% 21% 49%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 21% 15% 15% 18% 15% 21% 27% 14%
Terrible 26% 29% 26% 26% 25% 27% 28% 23% 25% 38% 31% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (753) (478) (506) (193) (188) (397) (206) (674) (114) (106) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 13% 40% 0% 51% 15% 19% 17% 11% 16% 21% 17%
Good 12% 4% 8% 26% 2% 22% 9% 15% 12% 23% 6% 12% 8%
OK 28% 17% 3% 23% 16% 19% 34% 25% 23% 27% 30% 30% 22%
Bad 7%  25%  19% 5% 29% 4% 18% 17% 14% 15% 22% 12%  22%
Terrible 26% 52% 22% 5% 53% 4% 25% 25% 34% 24% 26% 24% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (320) (420) (244) (295) (248) (407) (305) (165) (180) (186) (373) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Sean Reyes RNC clip https://t.co/ArSWT9rWOD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 17% 7% 13% 25% 33% 24% 6% 16% 15%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 13% 12% 6% 12% 12% 4% 7% 14%
OK 28% 18% 28% 28% 28% 38% 28% 17% 28% 22% 19% 47%
Bad 18% 20% 14% 22% 26% 15% 16% 16% 16% 28% 25% 15%
Terrible 24% 25% 26% 21% 26% 22% 25% 21% 21% 39% 34% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (744) (477) (500) (193) (187) (396) (201) (667) (116) (106) (88)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 44% 3% 53% 17% 20% 21% 15% 15% 24% 21%
Good 10% 5% 7% 22% 3% 20% 7% 14% 13% 21% 7% 10% 5%
OK 28% 18% 3% 24% 16% 19% 33% 26% 25% 24% 30% 28% 30%
Bad 18% 31% 17% % 32% 5% 20% 17% 16% 21% 26% 15% 13%
Terrible 24% 44% 23% 3% 46% 2% 23% 23% 25% 20% 23% 22% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (977)  (318)  (417) (242)  (292)  (246)  (403) (301) (166) (180) (184) (370)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Debbie Flood RNC clip https://t.co/'YmSbMnL9zE
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 22% 18% 5% 17% 25% 34% 25% 5% 13% 15%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 13% 9% 11% 13% 4% 11% 16%
OK 27% 20% 24% 31% 28% 33% 27% 21% 26% 27% 22% 42%
Bad 17% 19% 17% 18% 27% 11% 17% 15% 14% 27% 28% 16%
Terrible 23% 24% 24% 22% 24% 26% 23% 19% 22% 3% 27% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (740) (472) (500) (194) (185) (390) (203) (664) (113) (105) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 17% 44% 2% 56% 16% 22% 25% 14% 17% 24% 21%
Good 12% 4% 11% 22% 4% 18% 11% 14% 11% 21% 8% 12% 8%
OK 27% 20% 34% 23% 19% 19% 33% 23% 26% 27% 26% 28% 28%
Bad 17% 28% 17% 6% 32% 3% 17% 21% 10% 17% 20% 17% 16%
Terrible 23% 44% 21% 5% 42% 4% 24% 20% 28% 21% 28% 19% 27%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (972)  (315)  (416)  (241)  (291)  (243) (400 (300) (165) (180) (182) (368)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

50. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Ann Dorn RNC clip https://t.co/dPREpIQXg0
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 19% 4% 16% 26% 34% 26% 4% 13% 15%
Good 11% 11% 10% 11% 15% 12% 8% 9% 10% % 12% 19%
OK 28% 19% 28% 29% 33% 36% 25% 20% 27% 29% 24% 39%
Bad 18% 18% 17% 20% 24% 13% 18% 20% 17% 23% 27% 15%
Terrible 22% 25% 23% 21% 24% 23% 23% 17% 20% 38% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (744) (476) (501) (192) (187) (394) (204) (671) (111) (105) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 16% 46% 3% 57% 15% 25% 23% 18% 17% 25% 20%
Good 11% 5% 8% 21% 4% 18% 10% 11% 9% 16% 7% 11% 8%
OK 28% 18% 38% 23% 20% 16% 34% 23% 28% 27% 30% 27% 29%
Bad 18% 28% 19% 6% 29% 7% 20% 18% 15% 18% 21% 17% 19%
Terrible 22% 44% 19% 3% 44% 2% 21% 22% 26% 21% 24% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977)  (316)  (420)  (241) (292) (245) (403) (302) (164) (179) (185) (370)  (243)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5P. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Ben Carson RNC clip https://t.co/4MFYINol7y
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 23% 19% 5% 15% 28% 35% 26% 3% 17% 18%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 8% 11% 12% 2% 5% 12%
OK 27% 18% 26% 28% 31% 43% 22% 13% 24% 27% 26% 44%
Bad 18% 18% 18% 18% 26% 11% 16% 19% 15% 27% 28% 15%
Terrible 24% 27% 23% 25% 24% 22% 26% 22% 23% 41% 24% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (739) (469) (496) (191) (187) (386) (201) (662) (110) (105) (88)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 16% 48% 3% 58% 18% 23% 23% 14% 20% 27% 20%
Good 10% 4% 8% 21% 1% 18% 9% 11% 10% 18% 5% 9% 9%
OK 27% 20% 33% 23% 14% 20% 32% 24% 24% 24% 30% 28% 24%
Bad 18% 23% 21% 6% 31% 2% 19% 17% 13% 23% 19% 14% 19%
Terrible 24%  48%  22% 2% 50% 3% 23% 24% 29% 22% 25% 2%  28%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965)  (311)  (414)  (240) (290) (241) (397) (301) (162) (175) (179) (365)  (246)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Pat Lynch RNC clip https://t.co/5XjjMrMKQt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 17% 7% 15% 25% 30% 24% 3% 15% 15%
Good 12% 11% 10% 13% 9% 13% 11% 14% 14% 4% 6% 11%
OK 26% 18% 27% 25% 33% 32% 22% 18% 24% 22% 27% 44%
Bad 18% 19% 16% 20% 26% 15% 17% 15% 14% 27% 34% 16%
Terrible 24% 27% 25% 24% 25% 24% 25% 23% 23% 44% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (742) (474) (495) (189) (188) (391) (201) (666) (112) (104) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 16% 43% 2% 54% 16% 21% 22% 15% 17% 24% 18%
Good 12% 6% 8% 24% 4% 21% 10% 13% 17% 17% 12% 9% 11%
OK 26% 15% 35% 24% 12% 20% 34% 19% 20% 27% 25% 28% 23%
Bad 18% 27% 19% 7% 32% 3% 17% 20% 13% 17% 16% 17% 23%
Terrible 24% 48% 22% 2% 50% 2% 23% 26% 27% 24% 29% 22% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (969)  (317)  (414) (238)  (293)  (245)  (398) (300) (165) (178) (183) (365)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Rudy Giuliani RNC clip https://t.co/FCBc2JjrCs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 17% 8% 14% 23% 30% 22% 8% 16% 17%
Good 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 13% 14% 2% 8% 9%
OK 26% 17% 27% 25% 32% 36% 22% 14% 23% 28% 20% 47%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 17% 23% 10% 14% 13% 12% 26% 21% 15%
Terrible 29% 33% 28% 29% 24% 29% 29% 31% 29% 36% 35% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (742) (477) (492) (192) (183) (392) (202) (664) (112) (105) (88)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 4% 15% 43% 3% 50% 17% 19% 23% 12% 12% 25% 21%
Good 11% 5% 8% 25% 1% 26% 9% 13% 15% 20% 13% 10% 5%
OK 26% 14% 34% 25% 14% 18% 31% 23% 19% 24% 28% 28% 23%
Bad 15% 21% 17% 4% 22% 2% 16% 15% 9% 15% 15% 13% 18%
Terrible 29% 56% 26% 3% 61% 5% 27% 29% 34% 30% 31% 24% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (969)  (319)  (412)  (238)  (293)  (244)  (397) (300) (165) (180) (183) (364)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5S. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Tom Cotton - https://t.co/vskaY4jx1g
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 17% 4% 18% 23% 29% 23% 3% 17% 15%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 16% 13% 10% 12% 14% % 5% 21%
OK 26% 17% 26% 27% 30% 34% 24% 17% 25% 22% 27% 39%
Bad 16% 17% 16% 17% 26% 10% 16% 15% 14% 31% 21% 11%
Terrible 26% 29% 24% 27% 25% 25% 27% 26% 24% 3% 31% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (744) (476) (496) (192) (183) (395) (202) (667) (111) (106) (88)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 5% 14% 42% 2% 52% 15% 19% 26% 10% 19% 23% 18%
Good 13% 4% 10% 26% 4% 24% 11% 18% 11% 24% 10% 11% 10%
OK 26% 15% 35% 24% 12% 19% 32% 21% 22% 29% 23% 27% 26%
Bad 16% 24% 18% 6% 30% 3% 19% 16% 11% 15% 22% 15% 14%
Terrible 26% 51% 24% 2% 53% 3% 24% 26% 30% 23% 26% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (317) (414) (241) (295) (244) (400) (303) (162) (179) (183) (367) (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5T. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Second Chances video https://t.co/QekykcJKMw
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 29% 24% 21% 6% 19% 26% 38% 27% 4% 18% 20%
Good 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 12% % 7% 9%
OK 33% 28% 31% 35% 34% 43% 31% 22% 31% 39% 22% 50%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 17% 25% 10% 12% 13% 12% 18% 27% 10%
Terrible 20% 21% 22% 17% 23% 20% 20% 15% 18% 32% 25% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (970) (738) (475) (495) (192) (182) (394) (202) (664) (112) (106) (88)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 8% 16% 50% 5% 60% 18% 24% 29% 15% 22% 27% 20%
Good 11% 5% 10% 18% 5% 16% 11% 8% 12% 23% 7% 8% 8%
OK 33% 28% 40% 26% 34% 20% 36% 34% 29% 33% 35% 32% 32%
Bad 15%  22%  16% 5% 21% 2% 15% 14% 11% 9% 17% 14%  16%
Terrible 20% 38% 19% 1% 36% 2% 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 19% 23%
Totals 101%  101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (317) (414) (239) (295) (240) (400) (299) (164) (180) (181) (369) (240)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Donald Trump video https://t.co/PugeF1ctDs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 22% 22% 8% 18% 28% 32% 27% 6% 13% 19%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 12% 13% 9% 7% 11% 4% 5% 16%
OK 26% 18% 26% 27% 36% 33% 22% 16% 23% 29% 30% 43%
Bad 14% 12% 14% 14% 22% 10% 11% 15% 11% 19% 30% %
Terrible 28% 33% 27% 29% 22% 27% 30% 30% 28% 41% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (968) (740) (477) (491) (192) (180) (396) (200) (665) (111) (105) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 17% 51% 3% 59% 18% 25% 24% 15% 17% 30% 18%
Good 10% 4% 7% 22% 4% 15% 8% 14% 9% 17% 11% 6% 10%
OK 26% 18% 35% 22% 15% 19% 33% 20% 21% 33% 24% 27% 22%
Bad 14% 20% 17% 3% 19% 3% 15% 12% 10% 7% 18% 12% 19%
Terrible 28% 55% 25% 2% 60% 4% 25% 30% 35% 28% 29% 25% 31%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (968)  (315)  (416) (237)  (292)  (242)  (395) (302) (163) (179) (182) (367)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Great Ratings & Reviews Last Night. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 24% 22% 8% 16% 29% 37% 27% 6% 19% 22%
Good 12% 12% 8% 16% 16% 15% 8% 11% 12% 10% 7% 18%
OK 26% 19% 29% 24% 29% 35% 23% 19% 26% 25% 20% 37%
Bad 16% 15% 16% 16% 26% 11% 17% 10% 15% 18% 26% 9%
Terrible 23% 25% 23% 22% 21% 22% 24% 23% 19% 41% 29% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (751) (475) (504) (190) (187) (398) (204) (674) (112) (105) (88)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 16% 55% 3% 60% 20% 23% 29% 25% 20% 27% 19%
Good 12% 5% 10% 21% 5% 18% 11% 13% 17% 12% 11% 11% 13%
OK 26% 22% 36% 17% 20% 16% 33% 25% 15% 23% 28% 26% 28%
Bad 16% 23% 19% 4% 25% 2% 16% 16% 17% 17% 19% 13% 16%
Terrible 23% 45% 19% 4% 46% 3% 21% 24% 23% 23% 22% 22% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (323)  (411)  (245)  (298)  (247) (404) (304) (165) (181) (184) (371)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Success: Since the National Guard moved into Kenosha, Wisconsin, two days ago, there has been NO
FURTHER VIOLENCE, not even a small problem. When legally asked to help by local authorities, the Federal Government will act and quickly

succeed. Are you listening Portland?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 26% 23% 11% 15% 31% 39% 30% 6% 18% 23%
Good 10% 9% 9% 11% 14% 10% 8% 10% 12% 4% 7% 14%
OK 22% 14% 23% 21% 23% 32% 19% 12% 20% 29% 16% 27%
Bad 17% 18% 13% 20% 22% 17% 14% 17% 15% 23% 25% 14%
Terrible 26% 28% 28% 25% 30% 26% 27% 22% 24% 38% 33% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (757) (481) (507) (194) (188) (399) (207) (677) (114) (106) (91)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 4% 19% 56% 2% 67% 22% 28% 22% 22% 22% 28% 24%
Good 10% 4% 8% 21% 3% 14% 11% 10% 11% 14% 13% 10% %
OK 22% 16% 30% 13% 13% 12% 25% 21% 15% 22% 20% 25% 18%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 7% 31% 4% 19% 15% 21% 15% 22% 15% 17%
Terrible 26% 50% 26% 3% 51% 3% 23% 27% 31% 28% 23% 23% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (324)  (420)  (244)  (300)  (247)  (408) (305) (168) (185) (184) (373)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5X. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Ivanka Trump RNC clip 4 https://t.co/6bv45IRCye
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 22% 19% 6% 13% 26% 36% 25% 4% 17% 16%
Good 12% 11% 9% 14% 16% 14% 10% 8% 12% 8% 9% 17%
OK 25% 17% 25% 25% 28% 35% 22% 17% 25% 20% 22% 34%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 16% 23% 11% 14% 14% 12% 28% 20% 15%
Terrible 28% 31% 29% 26% 28% 28% 28% 25% 26% 40% 32% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (748) (476) (502) (194) (183) (397) (204) (670) (114) (107) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 16% 49% 2% 57% 18% 22% 20% 21% 18% 24% 19%
Good 12% 4% 11% 21% 1% 20% 12% 12% 12% 15% 7% 14% 8%
OK 25% 16% 32% 23% 14% 16% 30% 19% 26% 22% 28% 23% 28%
Bad 15%  23%  17% 2% 27% 3% 16% 14% 11% 16% 16% 14%  14%
Terrible 28% 54% 24% 5% 56% 4% 24% 32% 31% 25% 31% 24% 32%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (978)  (320)  (418)  (240) (295) (244) (404) (304) (163) (181) (181) (371)  (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Y. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Ivanka Trump RNC clip 3 https://t.co/WP1zsTCNKK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 24% 21% 9% 15% 25% 39% 27% 6% 18% 17%
Good 11% 12% 11% 12% 16% 14% 10% 6% 12% 6% 5% 22%
OK 27% 16% 26% 27% 31% 33% 25% 18% 25% 27% 24% 38%
Bad 13% 14% 14% 13% 20% 11% 12% 12% 11% 22% 21% 8%
Terrible 26% 30% 25% 27% 24% 28% 28% 25% 25% 38% 32% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (741) (477) (496) (195) (182) (396) (200) (667) (112) (107) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 17% 51% 1% 62% 19% 23% 22% 21% 19% 27% 19%
Good 11% 5% 8% 23% 5% 19% 10% 14% 15% 19% 9% 10% 10%
OK 27% 19% 3% 18% 16% 14% 33% 20% 22% 28% 26% 26% 28%
Bad 13% 20% 15% 4% 25% 1% 12% 14% 11% 8% 18% 14% 13%
Terrible 26% 53% 23% 4% 53% 4% 26% 29% 29% 24% 29% 24% 30%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (973)  (315)  (417)  (241)  (292)  (242) (399) (303) (162) (181) (180) (372)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Z. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Ivanka Trump RNC clip 2 https://t.co/x6vIVTtcON
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 23% 20% 6% 13% 26% 40% 26% 8% 17% 15%
Good 10% 9% 12% 9% 14% 11% 11% 5% 11% 4% 7% 18%
OK 26% 17% 26% 25% 33% 38% 20% 14% 23% 30% 21% 46%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 24% 10% 13% 15% 15% 22% 18% 8%
Terrible 27% 31% 27% 27% 22% 28% 30% 25% 26% 37% 36% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (743) (475) (499) (193) (183) (396) (202) (666) (113) (107) (88)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 17% 51% 1% 61% 19% 23% 20% 17% 19% 27% 19%
Good 10% 5% 7% 22% 1% 18% 12% 11% 10% 18% 9% 9% 8%
OK 26% 18% 34% 20% 16% 13% 28% 27% 21% 26% 24% 27% 25%
Bad 15% 22% 18% 3% 26% 3% 15% 13% 15% 14% 21% 12% 16%
Terrible 27% 53% 24% 4% 56% 4% 26% 27% 34% 25% 28% 24% 32%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (974)  (320)  (415)  (239)  (295)  (242)  (400) (304) (162) (181) (180) (368)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5AA. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Ivanka Trump RNC clip 1 https://t.co/Xjl0JK0zXX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 23% 22% 5% 15% 28% 40% 28% 4% 18% 17%
Good 12% 12% 11% 14% 18% 17% 9% 6% 12% 9% 10% 23%
OK 25% 17% 26% 24% 31% 29% 23% 18% 24% 25% 18% 40%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 14% 17% 10% 13% 13% 12% 21% 21% 6%
Terrible 27% 30% 28% 26% 29% 28% 27% 23% 25% 42% 32% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (741) (475) (494) (192) (181) (396) (200) (664) (112) (107) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 17% 51% 2% 65% 20% 24% 22% 18% 21% 27% 20%
Good 12% 5% 9% 26% 6% 18% 11% 13% 16% 23% 8% 12% 8%
OK 25% 17% 35% 16% 17% 11% 30% 21% 21% 22% 29% 24% 25%
Bad 13% 21% 14% 3% 22% 2% 14% 13% 8% 10% 14% 14% 15%
Terrible 27% 52% 24% 4% 54% 4% 24% 28% 32% 27% 28% 23% 32%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (318) (413) (238) (294) (243) (397) (303) (162) (180) (181) (365) (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5AB. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Thank you! MAGA https://t.co/uuay66U5ol

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 15% 7% 16% 20% 23% 20% 5% 15% 12%
Good 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 11% 12% 15% 14% 5% 6% 25%
OK 27% 18% 27% 27% 27% 36% 27% 18% 27% 31% 19% 32%
Bad 19% 20% 17% 20% 25% 13% 15% 26% 18% 23% 22% 12%
Terrible 24% 26% 25% 24% 26% 25% 27% 18% 21% 36% 37% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (963) (736) (471) (492) (193) (183) (387) (200) (661) (111) (105) (86)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 13% 3% 2% 43% 15% 17% 20% 14% 15% 20% 16%
Good 13% 2% 10% 31% 3% 27% 12% 14% 14% 17% 11% 14% 9%
OK 27% 18% 36% 22% 16% 20% 31% 26% 21% 32% 28% 27% 23%
Bad 19% 31% 19% 5% 33% 6% 18% 20% 17% 11% 23% 17% 24%
Terrible 24% 45% 22% 5% 46% 5% 24% 23% 28% 27% 23% 22% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (312) (411) (240) (288) (242) (395) (300) (160) (178) (178) (363) (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5AC. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Heading to New Hampshire!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 20% 16% 4% 13% 24% 29% 21% 5% 18% 16%
Good 14% 15% 11% 17% 13% 17% 10% 17% 15% 7% 9% 17%
OK 36% 32% 38% 35% 38% 38% 37% 30% 38% 35% 21% 40%
Bad 14% 12% 15% 13% 30% 8% 10% 9% 9% 21% 32% 12%
Terrible 18% 19% 17% 20% 15% 24% 19% 14% 16% 31% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (752) (481) (501) (195) (187) (394) (206) (672) (115) (105) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 12% 44% 2% 49% 15% 19% 18% 16% 17% 22% 16%
Good 14% 4% 10% 31% 5% 25% 13% 15% 19% 18% 12% 15% 10%
OK 36% 38% 45% 20% 39% 22% 38% 36% 39% 36% 42% 32% 38%
Bad 14% 18% 18% 2% 20% 1% 17% 10% 5% 15% 11% 13% 16%
Terrible 18% 36% 16% 3% 35% 2% 17% 20% 19% 16% 18% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982)  (324)  (414)  (244) (297) (246) (404) (302) (168) (183) (183) (371)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AD. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — No, | want Big Ten, and all other football, back - NOW. The Dems don’t want football back, for political
reasons, but are trying to blame me and the Republicans. Another LIE, but this is what we are up against! They should also open up all of their

Shutdown States.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 20% 14% 6% 11% 23% 24% 19% 5% 17% 17%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 14% 10% 9% 14% 14% 5% 7% 6%
OK 23% 15% 22% 23% 22% 32% 20% 18% 22% 19% 19% 39%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 15% 19% 16% 10% 10% 10% 29% 11% 16%
Terrible 36% 40% 34% 37% 39% 31% 38% 34% 35% 42% 46% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (758) (480) (512) (194) (187) (401) (210) (679) (116) (107) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 11% 42% 3% 46% 16% 19% 15% 16% 17% 19% 15%
Good 11% 3% 10% 22% 1% 24% 11% 9% 15% 17% 7% 12% 8%
OK 23% 10% 29% 26% 8% 20% 25% 24% 14% 23% 21% 26% 19%
Bad 13% 21% 13% 4% 16% 6% 13% 10% 22% 14% 12% 14% 13%
Terrible 36% 63% 36% 6% 1% 3% 35% 38% 34% 31% 42% 29% 45%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (327) (419)  (246)  (301)  (247) (406) (307) (169) (184) (186) (375)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5AE. Trump Tweets August 28, 2020 — Landing in New Hampshire!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 28, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 15% 8% 14% 20% 28% 18% 9% 17% 24%
Good 13% 14% 11% 16% 15% 13% 12% 13% 16% 4% 10% 13%
OK 39% 35% 41% 37% 40% 40% 38% 37% 40% 45% 23% 42%
Bad 13% 10% 13% 12% 21% 10% 11% 9% 10% 17% 29% 8%
Terrible 18% 19% 15% 20% 16% 23% 18% 13% 16% 26% 21% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (749) (476) (503) (188) (187) (395) (209) (672) (115) (105) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 14% 40% 2% 46% 15% 17% 18% 17% 16% 21% 13%
Good 13% 5% 10% 28% 4% 25% 15% 14% 14% 18% 9% 15% 11%
OK 39% 40% 45% 27% 43% 24% 41% 40% 37% 36% 43% 35% 43%
Bad 13% 17% 17% 1% 16% 3% 13% 10% 12% 14% 14% 11% 13%
Terrible 18% 36% 14% 4% 34% 2% 16% 19% 19% 15% 19% 17% 20%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (325) (409) (245) (298) (247) (399) (306) (165) (180) (182) (372) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 37% 38% 30% 24% 39% 33% 37% 38% 19% 25% 32%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 49% 56% 58% 48% 52% 53% 49% 66% 68% 43%
Not sure 14% 8% 13% 15% 18% 13% 15% 10% 13% 16% 7% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (760) (483) (513) (193) (189) (403) (211) (684) (117) (106) (89)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 9% 27% 71% 6% 71% 34% 33% 33% 37% 33% 38% 23%
Inappropriate 53% 87% 53% 15% 90% 19% 49% 55% 57% 50% 58% 47% 59%
Not sure 14% 4% 20% 14% 4% 10% 17% 12% 9% 13% 10% 15% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (326) (423) (247) (301) (251) (412) (308) (167) (186) (187) (377) (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 40% 39% 32% 27% 40% 36% 37% 39% 20% 22% 44%
No 50% 51% 46% 54% 52% 48% 49% 51% 48% 61% 67% 29%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 15% 21% 12% 15% 12% 13% 19% 11% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (761) (478) (514) (194) (188) (400) (210) (682) (116) (106) (88)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 11% 30% 70% 11% 73% 33% 36% 40% 39% 34% 40% 25%
No 50% 79% 50% 18% 80% 16% 50% 50% 49% 44% 55% 45% 57%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 12% 9% 11% 17% 14% 11% 18% 10% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (326) (418) (248) (301) (251) (410) (305) (168) (184) (187) (374) (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 28 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 28 - 31, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.495, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.953.
1000

+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

58 questions not reported.

You
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